## VIKAS WSP LIMITED

B-86/87, Udyog Vihar, RIICO, Industrial Area

Sriganganagar - 335 002 / INDIA

CIN: L24139HR1988PLC030300

E-mail: vikasvegan@yahoo.com, website: www.vikaswspltd.in

Telephone: 91(154) 2494512/2494552 Fax: 91(154) 2494361/2475376







## April 23, 2024

To
The General Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange
Corporate Relation Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Vikas WSP Limited (Scrip Code-519307)

**Subject:** -Compliance Report certifying maintaining physical & electronic transfer facility under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended as on March 31, 2024.

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the Compliance Certificate certifying maintaining physical & electronic transfer facility for the year ended as on March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully,
For VIKAS WSP LIMITED

Gunjan Kumar Karn Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer M.No.-A38298

(Vikas WSP Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from February 02, 2022, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Interim Resolution Professional, Mr. Darshan Singh Anand (IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00326/2017-2018/10931, appointed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench by order dated 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2022 under the provisions of the code, which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench on 02<sup>nd</sup> February, 2022 and continued as Resolution Professional by the 02<sup>nd</sup> committee of creditors(CoC) in its meeting held on 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 under the provisions of the Code.).

Encl: As above

April 19, 2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

National Stock Exchange of India Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Ref:- Symbol / Scrip Code :- VIKASWSP / 519307

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

For Vikas wsp Limited

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

Compliance Officer

Bharat Bhushan
Assistant Vice President (North India)